Cash and cash equivalents 3.10 137,926 45,070 92,856 137,926 128,304 - 9,622 - -
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

0.5 985 985 - 985 - - - - 985

Receivables (a) - 14,061 - 14,061 14,061 - 13,453 608 - -
Amounts receivable for services - 481,560 - 481,560 481,560 4,244 - - 477,316 -

634,532 46,055 588,477 634,532 132,548 13,453 10,230 477,316 985

Financial Liabilities
Payables (a) - 16,425 - 16,425 16,425 16,425 - - - -
Loan liabilities  5.375 338,021 338,021 - 338,021 831 2,494 6,651 48,480 279,564

354,446 338,021 16,425 354,446 17,256 2,494 6,651 48,480 279,564
(a) The amount of receivables/payables excludes the GST recoverable/payable from / to the ATO (statutory receivable & payable).

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 3 – 2 4 7 8

(e)	Interest rate sensitivity analysis
	 The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Trust’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the

reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest
rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
amount

($000)
Surplus

($000)
Equity
($000)

Surplus
($000)

Equity
($000)

2024
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 76,070 (761) (761) 761 761
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

909 (9) (9) 9 9

Financial liabilities
Loan liabilities 328,114 3,281 3,281 (3,281) (3,281)
Total increase/(decrease) 2,511 2,511 (2,511) (2,511)

2023
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 45,070 (451) (451) 451 451
Restricted cash and cash
equivalents

985 (10) (10) 10 10

Financial liabilities
Loan liabilities 338,021 3,380 3,380 (3,380) (3,380)
Total increase/(decrease) 2,919 2,919 (2,919) (2,919)

8.2 Contingent assets and liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the statement of financial position but are disclosed and, if
quantifiable, are measured at the best estimate.

Contingent assets
There are no contingent assets as at 30 June 2024.

Contingent liabilities
Under the current guidelines for addressing cladding remediation requirements from the state-wide Cladding Audit Stakeholders Group,
VenuesWest has met its obligations to address cladding safety concerns in its venues. Unless the assessment criteria changes in the